## MARYSVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **Outdoor Field Use Fee Schedule**

## **MSD All Weather Fields** All hourly fees require a 2 hour minimum - proposed August 2023 Features a Field Turf playing surface and atlas rubberized track installed summer 2010. Some forms of use may not be allowed in order to protect the playing surface. Group 3B Group 4 Y Group 1-2 Group 3A Group 4 A Group 5 1,2,3,4 1,2,3,4 1,2,3,4,5 1,2,3,4,5 1,2,3,4,5 **FIELD** No Fee \$40.00/hr \$45.00/h \$50.00/hr \$55.00/hr \$150.00/hr

NOTE: All weather fields require MSD personnel monitor all facility usage.

Stadium Use Auxiliary Fees							
Press Box w/ PA System		Field Lights	\$150.00/hour				
Requires district operator *	\$40.00/event	Canopies	\$20.00/each				
Scoreboard	\$20.00/event	Chairs	\$ 1.00/each				
Ticket Booth	\$20.00/event	Garbage	variable				
Locker Room *	\$45.00/room	Additional Personnel Fees					
Training Room *	per indoor fee		\$54 hr OT				
Hospitality Room *	schedule	Custodial Cleaning	\$72 hr DOT				
	custodial		\$60 hr OT				
Restrooms *	cleaning fee	Security Supervision	\$80 hr DOT				

Note: Not all items available at both sites ~ \* = Personnel Fees Require 2 hour minimum

All hourly rates are considered extra hours (not OT) unless noted. Rates include required statutory deductions that must be paid by the district. Hourly rates are subject to change, pending bargained agreements and may be raised during the year with a 30 day notice to those who have requested rentals.

MSD Facilities Scheduling and/or Athletics will determine auxiliary fees applicable per scheduled use.

	MSD	Grass Fields							
All hourly fees require a 2 hour minimum									
Grass football, soccer, baseball and fastpitch fields.  Note: Non-turf fields are closed on occasion for field maintenance and renovation.  Some forms of use will not be allowed to protect the fields.									
	Group 1-2	Group 3A	Group 3B	Group 4 Y	Group 4 A	Group 5			
Notes	1	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4,5	1,2,3,4,5	1,2,3,4,5			
HIGH SCHOOL	No Fee	\$8.00/hr	\$10.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$30.00/hr	\$75.00/hr			
MIDDLE SCHOOL	No Fee	\$8.00/hr	\$10.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$30.00/hr	\$75.00/hr			
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	No Fee	\$8.00/hr	\$10.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$30.00/hr	\$75.00/hr			
ADDITIONAL OUTDOOR SPORTS FACILITIES									
All hourly fees require a 2 hour minimum									
	Group 1-2	Group 3A	Group 3B	Group 4 Y	Group 4 A	Group 5			
Notes	1	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4	1,2,3,4,5	1,2,3,4,5	1,2,3,4,5			
BATTING CAGE	No Fee	\$8.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$15.00/hr		\$100.00/hr			
TENNIS COURT	No Fee	\$8.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$30.00/hr	\$100.00/hr			
VOLLEYBALL COURT	No Fee	\$8.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$15.00/hr	\$30.00/hr	\$100.00/hr			

Fee changes as of September 1, 2023 Board approved - August 2023